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Note: The tatal includes only those entries matched to a parent company. The industry designation is the primary one for the parent's operations overall, The penalty dolfar
total abova is adjusted to account for the fact that the list of entries balow may include both agency reconds and setilement announcements for the same case; orelss a
penaity covering muliipfe locations may be listed in the individual records for each of the facilities, Duplicate penalty arounts are marked with an asterisk in the individual
records list below,

Top 10 Parent Companies Total Penalty $ Number of Records
Pfizar $4,421,845,055 47
laxoSmithiline ' $3,057,997,962 13
i Johnson & Johnson . $3,370,247,328 27
Merck $3,023,807,640 4z
Abbolt Laberateries $2,338,807,423 25
Teva Phamaceutical industries $2,184,113,455 2
Eli Lilly $1,482.270,176 13
Takeda Fnannaoeuﬁcal . $1,281,527,170 5
Novartis 3$1,221,184,386 2
Allergan $1.008,861,374 13

Individual Penalty Records:

Click en the company or penalty amount for more information on each case. Click on the parent name 1o reach the summay page for that parent company.
Download results as FR974 of XML

- - P
Company Parent Primary Offense Type ear Agency Amﬁ
S . off-label or unapproved
GlaxeSmithkline LLC GlaxoSmithKii . ) 2012 FDA £3,000,000000
: Saeaniaine prometicn of medical products
off-label d
Phizer Inc. Pizer fiabel or unapprave 2000 FDA £2,300,006,000

promoticn of medical products

offJabel or unapproved
Jeh & Joh Johnson & Johnson . 2013 FDA £2,200,000.000
CREON & ~ohnson promoticn of medical products

off-abel or unapproved
Abbott Laboratories Inc. Abbi a ories ~ PP 2012 FDA 51,500,000,000
promotion of medical products
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Pena 7
Compan Primary Offense Tyne Benalty }
pany Parent y yn ear Agency Amount~ R
. - off-abel or unapproved .
[ Eli Lty . 1
Eli Lilly an¢ Company i L o fion of medical products 2009 FDA $1,415,000,600 I
L}
s T l
Cephalon, Inc. evas "e: cet consumer protection viclation 2015 Fic $1,200,000,00G
off-label or unapproved
Merek . 01 D 00
Merck, Sharp & Dohrme e promotion of medical products 2011 FDA 550,000.0
TAP Phemmaceutical Products ine. Takeda Phamnaceutical  Falsa Claims Act 2001 DOJ_CML $875,000,000
Pfizer Ine. Pfizer False Claims Act 2016 DOJ_CNVL $784,600,000
off-label or tmappraved
762
Amaen Inc. Amgan fion of cal products 2012 FDA £762,000,G00
$B Phames Puerlo Rico bc, Glacsminking e ol SHBMENEEY o000 ppa §750,000,000
offHabel or unapproved
. i} 2005
Serono, S.A Merck KGaA (EMD) promotion of medical products ‘FDA $704,000,000
Marck & Comparny Merck False Claims Act 2008 DOJ_CNVL $650,000 000
off-abel or unapproved
I
Allergan Ine. Allergan promation of medical products 2010 FDA 600,000,000
bott | aboratories and CG. itionals Abbaott Laboratories False Claims Act 2003 DOJ CNL 600,000,000
offabel or tnapproved
AstraZeneca LP AstraZeneca prormstian of medical procucts 2010 FDA $520,000,000
" . . offlabel or tnapproved
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Bristol-Myers Squibb - ) 15,000,000
Bristol-Myers Squibb Compa Bristol-Myers Squibb promofion of medical products 2007 DOJ_CNVL g6
ical i t saf
Renbaxy USA K, Sun Pramaceutcals i P Y 2013 FDA $500.000.000
drug er medical equi
Schering:Ploush Camoration Marck ol ioal equipmant S 000  poJ_CML 500,000,000
. offabel or tnappraoved (
Wyeth Pharmaceuticals Ine. ) 20,
eth Pharmaceuticals Inc. Pfizer promotion of medical products 2013  FDA $450,500,000
Mylan ne, Mylan False Claims At 2017 DOJ_CMVL 5,000,000
Y erick Comoany In¢ Purdus Pharma False Claims Act 2007 USAD $461,5800,000
’ off-abel or unapproved
ing-| 35,000,000
Schering-Plough Corperation Merck promation af el products 2008 USAD 34
. off-label or unapproved
- 004 FDA 430,000,01
Wamer-Lamber! iZzer promofion of medical products 2 3 000
TJeva Phammacautical oft-label or unapproved
phalon 2008 FDA 425,01
Cephalon ln ndustries promotion of medical products e 20.000
. . . off-label or unapproved
Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation Novartis ) $4 {8,0:1]
Novartis Pharmaceuticals Corporation Novartis promotion of medical products 2010 FDA 22,500,
" off-abel or unapproved
A 0,030
Jenssen Phammaceuticals, [ne, Johnsan & Johnson promotion of cal producs 2013 USAQ 841 000
Novartis Phanmaceuticals Novartis kickbacks and bribery 2015 USAO 380,000,000
elion Phi ceytical ] Johnson & Johnson False Claims Act 2018 DOJ_CivL 360,000,000
AstraZeneca Phermaceulicals LP traZeneca False Clams Act 2003 DOJ_CWL $354,900,000
Shire Pharmaceuticals LG \ Takeda Phamnaceutical False Claims Act 2097 DQJ_CML $350,000,000
Schering-Plough Corporatiol Merck kickbacks and bribery 2004 DOJ_CNVL $345 000,000
istol-Myers Squibl Bristol-Myers Sauibh  fraud 2005 USAO $300,000.000
T h ical
Teva Pharmaceutical industries Ltd hed‘;as m;""ace 2 Fomign Comupt Practices A~ 2016 DOJ_CRIMINAL 283,177,348
Dev Inc. Mylan False Claims Act 2010 DOJ_CML $280,000,000
Roxans Laberaloriss Inc. Hikmna Pharmaceuticals  False Claims Act 2010 DOJ_CWL £280,000,000 ,\‘
ene Co Celgeng Falsa Claims Act 201t USAO 80,000,000
) 5/9/2019, 9:17 AM



sharmaceuticals Summary | Violation Tracker

vof 5

£

.

https://violationtracker.goodjobsfirst.org/prog.php?major _indust...

Pen
Company Parent Primary Offense Type Year Agency Amﬁ
Teya Phamaceutical Industries Limited Jova Phammacet Foreign Comupt Practices A~ 2016 SEC $236,000,000
- Industries i Comip
United Therapeytics Corporation United Therapautics False Claims Act 2017 DOJ CvL $£210,000,000
. offHabel or unapproved
Elan Cormporation PL i . 03,000,000
orporation PLG Permigo promafion of medical products 2010 FDA $203,000,000
" ) offHabel or unapproved
Endo Health Solutions tnc. Endo Intemafional promation of medical products 2014 FDA $162,700,000
Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc, Sanofi False Claims Act 2007 DOJ CML 50,000,000
. | .
Novarlis Comporation Novartis employment discrimination 2010 r:;:::, vt $175,000,600
" ‘off-labei of unapproved
Forest Pharmaceuticals Inc. FDA 164,000,000
Forest Pharmaceuticals Inc. Allergan promation ef madicat products 2011 §164,000,000
faxoSmil GlaxeSmithKling Falsa Claims Act 2005 DOJ_CML 0
Bristol-Myers Squibh Company Biistal-Myers Squibb accounfing fraud or deficiencies 2004 SEC $150,000.000
Ecrest Phanmaceuticals Inc. lerga Felse Claims Act 2010 l;SAO 000
Abhott | aboratories inc. Abbott Leboratories False Claims Acl 2010 DOJ_CNEL $126,500,000
. ofi-4abel or unapproved
Wamer Chilcott PL 15 FDA 425,000,000
Yiemsr Chileot 2: 6 Allergan promotion of medical products 0 §
King Phammaceuticals Phizer False Claims Act 2005 DOJ_CML $124,000.000
Myla uticals and UDL L aboratories Mylan False Claims Act 2008  DOJ_CIVIL $118,000.000
anofi-Aventi . Ine. Sanoff False Claims Act 2012 DOJ_CIVL $109,000.000
Mylan Laboratories, fnc. Mylan cansumer protection violation 2000 FTC $100,000,000
Mallinclradt ARD 'ng Mallrickmct price-fiing or anli-competitve oz Ere 100,000,000
practices
Novartis Novartis wags and hour violation 2012 ;r;f:j awstit- 59,000,000
entis Phammaceutical Inc, Sanofi False Clalms Act 2009  DQU_CIVL $95.500,000
. . . . X offdabel or unapproved
Boehringer Ingelheim Phanmaceuticals Ine. hi i . 0 $95,000,000
ni Boehringer Ingetheim promotion of medical products 2012 FDA
: off-label or unapproved
Scios Inc. Joh & 2011 D.
— Hanason & Johnsor promation of medical produdts FDA $85.000.000
Depu onaedics e, Johnson & Jahnson Falsa Claims Act 2007  USAD £B4,700.000
. off-fabel or unapproved
ho-McNefl Pharrnaceutical L _ DA 81,000,000
Drtho-M ceulical L1LG Johnson & Johnson promosian of leal producis 2010 F §
Novartis Vaceines & Diagnestics ine, and Novardis . oflabal cr unapproved
Phamaceuficals Corporation Hovarle promotion of medical products 010 FDA 2.500.000
Genentech Ing. cche Falsa Claims Act 2016 DOJ_CIVL $67.000,000
QS| Pharmaceuticals LLG Astellas Pharma False Claims Act 2016 DOJ_CMVL $67,000,000
Noveg Nordisk Ine. Novo AIS False Claims Act 2017 DOJ CWVL $58.650,000
. ) i off-label or unapprovad
Shire Pharmaceuticals LLC L FDA $56,800,000
ulicals Takeda Phamaceutical promotion of jcal producis 2014
Plizer inc Pizer drug or medical equipment safety 0., ppa $55.000,000
violation
Salix Pharmaceuficals Inc. Bausch Health kickbacks and bribery~ 2096 USAD $54,000,000
benefit plan administrator private lawsuit-
Merck & Cuo., Inc. $49.500.000
ne Merck viclatian 2m federal
Pfizer Corporation Piizet False Claims Act 2002 DOJ_CIVIL $459,000,000
Johnson & Johnson Johnson & Johnson Foreign Cormupt Praclices Act 2011 SEC $48,600,000
SmithKline Beacham 1 ithi<li False Claims Act 2003 DOJ _CIVIL $47.600,000
AstraZeneca LP AstraZeqeca False Claims Act 2015 DOJ CNVL $46,500,000
5/9/2019, 9:17 AM
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Pena
Company Paren Primary Offense Type Year Agency Am—ﬁ . -,
Par Phamaceutical Companles Inc. Endo Internatianal offlabe! of unapproved 2013 FDA $45,000,600 :
prometion of medical products (
Serono Laboratorizs e Merck KGaA (EMD) False Claims Act 2011 DOJ_CNL $44 300,000
Alphanmna Inc. Pfizer False Claims Act 2010 DOJ_CIVLL $42,500,000
& ceyticals Abb\ia Kickbacks and bribery 2010 FDA $41,500.000
Bristor-Mvers Squibb Bristol-Myers Squibh  Uon o PIaR administr3tor oops  Privele lawsiil- $41,220.000
violation tederal
Daiichi Sankyo Inc. Daiichi Sankvo False Claims Act 2015 DOJ_CiVL $33.000.000
Ends Pharmaceuticals Inc. and Vintage . drug or medical equipment safety
Phamaceuticals, L1 C d/bfa Qualitest Phanmaceuticals Endo intemational viclation 015 USAD 29,000,000
Forest | aberatofes and Ferest Phammaceuticals Allergan False Claims Act 2016  DOJ_CIVL $38,000,000
. o ofi-label or unapproved
Eb Lilly and ompamy Eli Ly . D.
Eli Litly and Compal Eli Lilk " tion of cal products 2005 FDA $36,000,000
Mallinckrodt LLC Mallinckrodt ﬁzlr;t;(:'l‘ed Substances Act 2017 DEA $35,000,000
Aeperion Pharmaceuticals Inc. Novelion Therapeulics ::g;:nmemw SQUIPTRNt S 5017 DoOY CML $35,000,000
ofi4abel or unapproved
UCB Inc. c8 o jon of medical products 201 FDA $34,000.000
Alere Inc. Abbott Laborétcries False Claims Act 2018 DOJ_CIVL $33.200.000
d . .
Genzyme Corparalion Sanafi nig or medical equipment safely . ppa $32,587,439
violation
Eli Lilly and Company Eli Lity Foreign Corrupt Pradtices Act 2012 SEC $29,398,734
d o i
Ethex Corporation KV Pharmaceutical rug er medical equipmemt sl o040 FpA $27,600,000
violation
Teva Phanmaceuticals USA Inc. and MAX LLC Teva EhAMARMISEL  Faise Claims At 2014  DOJGML $27,600,000
Bchering-Plough Merck False Claims Act 2004 DOJ_CML $27,000,000
Pfizer ine, Pizer Foreign Cermupt Practices Act 2012 SEC $26,339.944
Sanofi Sanofi Foreign Gorrupt Praclices Act 2018 SEC $25,200,000
MeNei-PPC Inc. Johnson & Johnson :ﬁggﬂm’ equipmant safaty 2015 FDA $25,000,000
off-label or unapproved
Novo Nordisk Inc. Novo AJS promation of medical products 2011 FDA $25,000,000
Novartis AG Novartis Forefgn Comup! Practices At 2016 SEC $25,000,000
be d
Abbott Lanoratories pbbatiLeboratories Dl OF unapprove 2018 USAD $25,000,000
promotion of medical products
Anngen o, Amoen False Claims Act 2013 DOJ CVL $24 900 000
jovall Phammaceuticals Inc. A It kickbacks and bribery. 2009 USAOD £24 647,876
Pfizer, Inc. Pfizer False Claims Act 2018 DOCJ CNVL £23 850,000
Roussel Uclaf 5.4 Sanoh drg ?r medical equipment safely 2001° USAO $23.193.600
viclation
Genzyme Corp, Sanof False Claims Act 2013 DGJCVL $22 280.C00
1 2 3 a next> last»>>

‘Download results as [TEI7 or XML
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Note: our penalty amounts include not only fines end manetary setlements but alse costs such as supplementary envirenmental projeds or cansumer relief that

companias are often compefled to undertake as par of settiements. If the settlement incudas fines paid to state govemments, those are inclieded as wall,
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Company Parent . Primary Offense Type Year Agency Amount -
Genzyms Com. Sanofi False Claims Act 2013 DOJ_CNIL §22,280.000
Johnson & Johnson Johnson & Johnson Foreign Commupt Practices Act 2011 DOJ_CRIMINAL $21,400.000
GlaxoSmithKline GlamSmithidine klekbacks and bribery 2016 SEC $20,000,000
. off-tabel er unapproved promation of
i §20,000,000
Jazz Pharmaceuticals Ing. Jarz Phanmaceuticals medical products 2007 USAO
lovis loqy | Clovis Onealooy investor protection violation 2018  SEC $20.000,000
Sanofi-Pasteur Sanofi False Claims Act 2017 DQJ_CML $19,868.194
Merck Merck envirornental violation 2007 EPA $19,750,000
Phamacla & Upiohn Company Ine, Pfiger kickbacks and bribery 2007 USAO 9.700.0
Wyeth LLC Pfizer Foreign Conupt Practices Act 2012 SEC 18,8 4
ey, Inc Mylan Felse Claims Act 2003 DOQJ_CIVIL 8,500,000
Acclarent ng, Johnson & Johnson Felse Claims Act 2016 0OJ_CIVIL $18.000.000
KV Phanmacautical Company KV Phammaceutical False Claims Adt 2014 DOJ_CVIL $17,000.000
St Juda Medical inc, Abbotl Laboratories kickbacks and bribery 2m COJ CVIL 516,000,000
ol n
Sanofi-Aventis US. LLC Sanoch emplayment discrimination w0 P00 Tk $15.360000
Pfizer H.C.P. Comporation Piizer Foreign Commupt Practices Act 2012 DOJ_CRIMINAL $15,000,000
Lifesgan, tne, Johnson & Johason False Claims Act 2000 pOJCML $15,000,000
Etan Coy tion, ple Pearmrige aceounting fraud or deficiencies 2008 SEC 15,000.000
Allergan inc. largan invester protection violation M7 SEC $15.000,000
Pha john Compar Pizer kickbacks and bribery 2007 USAD $15.000.000
aff-labe o7 unappreved promotion of
Efizer Ine. P
Pfizer Ine. izer medical products 2011 FDA $14,500,000
Bristol-Myers Squibh Bristol-Myers Squibh Foreign Cammupt Practices Act 2015 SEC $14.000,000
Marck Kgah Merck KGRA [EMD s:;:sg o am-competitive 2000  DOJ ANTITRUST $14,000 000
Alere ing, Abbott Laboratories accounting fraud of deficiencies 2017 SEC $13023885
Sandoz, Inc. Novartis HHS civil monetary penalties 2016  HHSOXG £12.640000
Sthering-Plough Carporation Marck benefit plan administrator viclation 2012 fpe de"“:; tawesul $£12,250,000
. ’ SeiClone . N
SciClone Phamaceuticals Pramaceuticals Foreign Comupt Practices Act 2018 SEC $12,000,000
Hosehst AG Sanof 5:::1@'“:9 or ant-competive 2003 DOJANTITRUST £12.000.000
- . off-label or uhapproved promafion of
Eisai |
isai Ing, Efsal medical prodeics 2010 FDA $11,000,000
Java Phanmaceuticals ing, da | tional False Claims Act 2012 DOJ CML 11,000,01
Marck & Co.. Inc Merck benefl plan administrator violafon 2012 fed“"::] Vawsut- $10,400,000
Biovail Corporation Bausch Health accounting fraud or deficiencies 2008 SEC $10.600 000
Medlicis Pharmaceutical Corporation Bausch Health oftlabel or unapproved promofion of ;b0 s e $0.800,000
madical products
Novo Nopdisk A/S oG, Foreign Comupt Practices Act 2008 SEC 9,030,149 .
Novo Nordisk Ar§ Novo A5 kickbacks and bribery 2009 DOJ_CRIMINAL $£9,000,000
Schering-Plough Cororation Merck benefit plan administrator vistation 2010 f‘;";:: tawsul- £8,500.000
Daiichi Sankyo Daiichi Sankyo employment discrimination 2016 :ade cal i $8,200.000
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Company Parent Primary Offense Type Year Agency Am%-"t .
Aleon Phammaceuticals Lid. and Alcon . N
4 N N Novartis export control viclation 2016 BIS §8 100,000 [
Laboratones, Inc,
Novaris Corporation and Afcon . S private |awstit-
Novartis employment discrimination 2016 003,000
aboratode Hoverts Tployment X ; federal 8
AstreZeneca LE AstraZeneca False Claims Act 2015 "DOJ_CIVIL 7,900,000
Alcon Laboratories, Inc Novartis ecenomis sanction violation 2Me  QFAC $7,517,150
Galena Biophanna nc. False Claims Act 2017 USAQ $7,550,000
Group
Cephalon Inc Teva Pha 2 Faise Claims At 2015 DOJCML 7,500,000
~2PEon e, ndustries =
Astellas Phamma US Inc, Astellas Phanrea False Claims Act 2014 DOJ_CML $7.300.000
Megicis Phammageutcal - Bausch Hzalth amployment discrimination 2016 fg::l Tenwsrt- $7.450,000
Abbott Labcratories Abbatt L aboratories employment discrimination 2016 ::'::; Imwsaite $5,750,000
drug or jical equi
Otho-MeNell Phammaceutical LLG Johmson & Johnson S0 e SVPMEISIEY a0 ygag 6,140,000
Merck and Company * Merck environmental violation 2008 EPA $6,075,000
Inspire Pharmacauticals Ing Merck oft4abel or unapp F on af 2015  USAD 5,800,000
medical products
ICN Ph: utica’s, ine. Bausch Health fraud 2001 UsSAD 5,600,000
Abbcelt | aboratories Abhott L aboratories False Claims Act 2013  DOJ CNL $5,475,000
d ) .
Dr. Reddy's Laboralories Inc. Dr. Reddy'’s Laboralories w,::g ;:nmdlw equipment safety 2018 DOCJ_ChvL $5,000.000
51. pthes USA Johnson & Johnson wage and hour viclation 2016 r:;j:l fawsut- 5,000,000
{
AstraZensea PLC AstraZeneca kickbacks and bribery 2016 SEC $4,325.000
egerion Pharmaceutical Naveli ics invesier prolection violation 2017 SEC 100,000
AVEQ Pharmaceuticals nc. AVEQ Pharmaceuticals investor protection violafion 2016  SEC $4.000,000
N 5 offlabel or unapgroved promotion of
ki Ph wtical tng. P |
Otsuka rican Pharmaceutical ing. Otsyka Phamaceutica medical procuets 2008 FDA $4,000,000
Forest Laboratories, Inc. Allergan enplayment discrimination 2018 f’::::; tawsuR- 4,000,000
Johnson & Johnson Madical, Ing. Johnson & Johnson False Claims Act 2001 DOJ_CML $3.900,000
. . price-fodng or anti-competitive
Penigo Company Periga . 2004 FTC $3,750,000
mi Periga practioes
St Jude Medieal tnc. Abbott Laborateries Falsa Clalms Ast 2010 DOJ_CVL £3,725.000
St Jude Medical Ing, Abbott Laborataries Falsa Claims Act 2012 DOJCML 3,650,000
ristol-Mye, it - uib environmental violation 2008 EPA 50.000
Mallinckrodt LLS Mallinckrodt False Claims Act 2013 UsAD 3,500,000
Allergan Ing, Allergan False Claims Act 2018 USAD 3,500,000
rtho McNei| Phammaceutical Johnson & Johnson False Claims Act 2009 DOJ_CML $3.400,000
v, ti e, otl L aboratarjes HHS civil manetary penalies 2007 HHSOIG $2,950.000
off-lab i
Cvpress Phanmaceutical ine. Pemix Theraveutics Habel or unapprovad promotion of 2012 FDA $2,800,000
medical products .
Arngen, Inc, Amqgen benefit plan administrator violation 207 f ede::ll + £2.750.000
EMD Millpore Cormaoration Merck KGaa (EMD] envirenmental violation 2013 EPA $2,681,500
EMD MILLLIPORE CORP Merck KGaA (EMD) envirnmental vidkation 2013 EPA {7 $2.681.500 {
AstraZenaca Pharmaceutical AstraZeneca False Claims Act 2009  DOQJ CMVL $2,600,000
5/9/2019, 9:22 AM
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Company Parent Primary Cffense Type Year Agency Amﬂntf
drnu dical i
Synthes Ine. Johnson & Johnsen ) 9 ?r mecical equipment safoty 2010 USAO - $669,800
viclation
Mallinckred! In¢. Mallinckrodt employment discrimenaton 2003 t?e‘::; fawrsuit- 650,561
Hoffmann-La Roche, Ing. Roche employment discrimination 2012 ::;ar: fawsui- $545,833
MILLIPORE CORP ‘Merck KGah (EMD) emviranmental violation 2010 EPA $526,500
trolled Substa
Johnson & Johnsan Johnson & Johnson z:lnaﬁm" Substances Act 2008 USAD £511,000
Regeneron Pharmaceuticals, In. Regeneron excise tax violation 2014 ATTTB 506,035
harmaceuticals
&ring-Pl {d] o Merek Foreign Comup! Practices Act 2004  SEC £500,000
H & DOHME CORPORATI . N
5116500000028 Merck environmental violation 005 EPA 500,600
ABBOTT LABS - N. CHICAGO PLANT Abbott L aboratories environmental viclation 2006 EPA $475 672
Micrus Corporation Johnson & fohnson Fereign Comupt Practices Act 2005 DOJ CRIMINAL 450,000
MALLINCKRODT, LLC Matiinckrodt environmental viclation 2013 EPA $449,740
Hospira Ing. Pfizer employment discrimination 2015 OFCCP 400,000
EMD Millivere Corp. Merck KGah (EMD) environmental violation 2017 EPA $385.000
EMD MILLIPCRE CORPORATION Merck KGaA (EMD) enviranmental violation 2017 EPA (*} $385,000
Block Drug Company Incorporate la ithKli wage and hour viclation 201 WHD $352.773
ivata lawsuit-
AstraZeneca Astrazeneca emplayment discrimination 2008 :{:;e © fawsul $350,000
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM VETMEDICA, INC Eli Lilly environmental violation 2012 EPA {*) $338,475
ILLY AN PANY EG Lilly environmenta! viclation 2011 EPA $337.500
GlaxoSmithKlire LLC GlaxeSmithKline envimnmental viclation 2014 EPA §347.550
GLAXOSMITHKLINE, LLC GlaxoSmithKline environmental violation 2014 EPA (21 $317,550
Boehringer Ingetheim Vetmedica, Inc. Eli Lilly environmental viclation 2011 EPA $300,000
en. Inc Amaen empioyment discrimination 2018 OFCGP §283.701
Roche Piagnostics Carpgration Roche employment discrimination 2018 QFCCP $261,782
Schering:Plough Products, L1C Merck environmerrtal violation 201 EPA $260,000
Parexel Intemational, LLC Parexel Intemationat labor relations violation 2012 NLRB $253,000
eneca AstraZenaca emplayment discrimination 2011 QOFCCP $250,000
Therasense, inc, Abbott | aboratories tabor relations viclation 2003 NLRB 236,827
Sandoz, Inc. Nevartis HHS civil monelary penalties 2011 HHSOIG $230.000
Mylan Mytan waga and hour violation 2014 ?::::; fewsuil- $225.000
ivate [awsuit-
Abbott taborateries Abbott Labaratories employment discrimination 2016 :' ;:r; o $210,000
Lite Sci
Galena Biophama, Inc. w accounting fraud or deficiencies 2017 SEC §200,000
Alcon Research, Lid, Novartis wage and hour violation 201 WHD $189.443
GlaxoSmithKline Vaccines GlaxpSmithKline environmental violation 2014 EPA $172,900
GLAXOSMITHKLINE VACCINES GlaxpSrithKine environmental violation 2014 EPA [2).$172.900
Chiron Cormporation Ltd Novartis eccnomic sanction violation 2004  OFAC $168,500
ABBOTT LABS-N CHICAGO PLANT Abbott E sboratorias environmental violation 2004 EPA $162,595
American Phamacautical Partners, Ine. Celgene wage and hour viclation 2004 WHD $160.203
[esearch organics Merck KGaa (EMD) environmental violation 2003 EPA $159.672
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. Penalty
Company Parent Primary Offense Type Year Agency ~ B
Amount
Gepentech Reche wage and hour vioiation 20M private lawsuit-state 600,000
X ice-fid nti-co! fitive l
piphanma, Inc, Phirer . Price-fiing or anti-campettv 2004 FTC 2,600,000
practices
Bristol-Myers Squibb Bristol-Mvers Sauibb environmental violaticn 2009 EPA *1$2,328,154
‘eva Phanmaceulicals USA Inc. [nd;mezm — enviranmental violation 2013 EPA £2,250,000
, Teva Pharmaceuticat . P
TV *) §2,25
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USAINC Industdes enviranmental viclation ‘ 2013 EPA %) $2,250000
inl armaceuticals LL Pfizer envirepmertal violation 2013 EPA £2 200,000
KING P MACEUTICALS {r4] emwvironmental violation 2013 EPA (*) $2,200,000
Bristol-Myers Squibb Comparty Bristo]-Myers Soufbb consumer pratection vielation 2008 FiC 2,100,000
Genentech Roche wage and hsur violation 2012 private lawsuit-state $2.100,000
Teva Phamacerticals USA lnc IevaPhammaceutieal o e et discrimination aptg  Prvatelawsuit- £2,002634
" Industries ploym tederal
ivate lawsuit-
Wyeth Pfizer benefit plan administrator viclation 2013 :’er::; w $2,000.000
Phammavite LLC Otsuka Pharmaceutical — wage and hour viclation 2017 private lawsuil-state $1.925.000
Sipma Aldrich Research Biochemicals Inc Maerck KGaA (EMD) export control viclation 2002 8IS $1,760,000
Nove Nordisk Inc. Nove AIS False Claims Azt 2011 USAQ $1.725000
Merck Merck environmenta! violation 201 EPA $1.500,0C0
Osirs Therapeutics Osirs Therapeutics accounting fraud or deficencies 2017  SEC $1,500,000
MERCK & CO. INC. Merck environmental violation 201 EPA (*1 $1,500,060
Pfizar Plizer employment discrimination op0g  Private fawsuit- 1,365,003
federal
i
Advanced Sterilizatiol ucts, a division dnug or medical equipment safety
h: A
of Ethica Johnson & Johnson violation 2013 FD 1,200,000
jvate lawsuit-
Abbott Laboralories Abbol Lehoratories ~ employment discrmination 2007 Prereiens 1176576
d dical equipment safed
Bristol- Myars Squibh Bristol-Myers Soibb g of medical Squip R 2007  DOJ ANTITRUST 000.000
violation
Scherina-Plough Corperation Merck investor protection violation 2003 SEC $1,000,000
ICN Pharmaceuti Bausch Health aceounting fraud or deficiencles 2002 SEC $1.000.000
Phizet Ing Pfizer environmental violation 2008 EPA $975.000
PEEZER GLOBAL MANUFACTURING Pfizer environmental violation 2008 EPA $975.000
B INGE 1M VETMED! - ) A
NG Eli Lilly environmental violation 201 EPA $9800.000
Pfizer Phay ulicals Phizer * environmental violation 2014 EPA $728.000
Is, L. Pfizer environmental violation 204 EPA * 000
Pharmacia & Ypjohn Company Pfizer environmental violation 2005 EPA $675.250
drug ar medical equj
Synthes Ing, . Johnsen & Johnson violgﬁon ! Guipmant safety 2010 USAD £669,800
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Pfizer Pharmaceuticals LLC Pfizer environmental vialation 2005 EPA $55,000
SIGMA ALDRICH MFG 1L Merck KGaA (EMD environmental vialation 2007 EPA $55,000

HERING-PLOUGH PRODUCTS LLC Merck envirenmental violation 2001 EPA 100
isto Squibb Manufacturin Erstol-Myers Squibb envircnmental violation 2008 EPA $52,000
Novarlls Pharmaceuticals Novartis eﬁployfnent discrimination 2013 - QFCCP 1,594
Boehringer Ingelheim Boehringer Ingelheim labar relations viclation 2004 NLRB $60,600
Biogen idec, Inc. n ide wage ard hour violation 2009 WHD $49.600
Abbot! Laboratories Puerto Rico, Inc Abbott Laboratories wage and hour violation 2009 WHD $49.045
Schering Plough Products Merck environmental violau‘on 2002 EPA . $49,000
Wyeth Rouses Point Pfizer envirenmental violation 2008 EPA $44 500
EMD Chemicals, |nc, Merck KGaA (EMD) export control viclation 2007 BIS $44.000
COVIDIEN DBA MALLINGKRODT INC. Malfinckrodt ::E;’iw safoty or heaith 2010 OSHA 341613
%W—M ercik environmental viclation 2007 EFA $40,950
Weth Bisphamma Phzer wage and hour viclation 2005 WHD $40,187
Amgen, nc. Amgen tabor retations viclation 21 NLRD $40,000
LILLY DEL CARIBE INC ENi Lilly environmental violation 2000 EPA $39,000
Wyeth Averst Phammaceuticals Phizer environmental violation 2004 EPA $37,0C0
%ﬁmﬂm&m&ummm Pfizer environmentas violation 2004 EPA $37.000
Phammacia and Upjohn Company L1.C Pfizer environmental violation 2047 EPA $34.170
SERGEANTS PET CARE PRODUCTS Perigo aviation safely violation 2015 FAA $33.750
Merck & Co, Inc. Merck emnvironmental viofation 2005 EPA $33.700
PHIBRO-TECH IN Phibra Anima) Healh ;’Z,’!‘,Ef,f,"“ safety or heath 2000 OSHA $31.600
FIZER A Pfizer environmental violation 2010 EPA 531,266
080110003800170
ibr iby imal Heail export control violation 212 BIS $31,000
SERGEANT'S PET CARE PRODUCTS, iNC, Pemigo enviranmental violation 2013 EPA $30.880
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- Penalty Amount
Company Parent Primary Offense Type Year Agency )
LAFAY| Al TICAL Mallinekrodt environmental violation 2001 EPA 17,600
Eul LILL(;( A;E COMPANY-CLINTON LABS Ef Lilly envirconmental violation | 2002 EPA GC0
181650000808056 -
Advanced Medical Optics Abbott Laboratories labor retafions violation 2004 NLRB $16.800
R ARP & DOHME . .
511550000100361 Merck environmental violation 2010 EPA 6,705
| fety or health
ALCON LABORATORIES, INC. Novartis watkplace safety or el 2016  OSHA 16.480
viclatien
Bristoi*Myers Sapibb Medica? Imaging. inc. Brristol-Myers Squibl export confrol violation 2004  BIS §16,200
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP (RAHWAY) . R
0364174700308 Mearck environmental violation 2009 EPA $16,000
CAMBRIDGE MAIOR LABORATORIES INC Alcami mater vehicle safety viclation 2005 FMCSA $15820
PAR ILE PRODUCTS LLC Endo Intemational environmental violation 2002 EPA 750
Teva Pharmaceulica workplace safety or heafth
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS INC. Ny . 2002 HA $
[ndustries viotation os 19300
Perige Compal Perminn Family and Mecdical Leave Act 2014 WHD $15022
MILLIPORE COR ATION Merck KGah {(EMD) aviation safety violation 2010 FAA 15,000
BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM PHARMACEUTICALS Boehringer Ingelheim aviation safety violation 2014 FAA 000
ZOETIS LG Zostis workplacs safely or hiealth 2015 OSHA 14,700
violation
ACTAVS ELIZABETH LG ¥ PRAMmacetics environmental violation 2003 EPA 200
Industries
BARR LABORATORIES, INC. Teva Phamaceut workplacs safely of hiealth 2002 OSHA 000
Industries violation
ACTAVIS ELIZABETH LLG Teva Pharmace.tical ervironmental violation 2003 EPA 000
ACTAVIS ELIZABETHLLG Industi £14,000
NOVARTIS PRODUCT Movartis environmental violation 2000 EPA $13200
EOCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS INC oche environmental viclation 2001 EPA £$13200
EMD CHEMICALS P Merck KGaa (EMD) mator vehicle safety violation 2005  FMCSA $13.170
Acsto Agriculturat Chemicats Corporation Aceto environmental vielation 2005 EPA 13,000
MALLINCKRODT, INC. Mallinckrodt environmenta! viclation 2000 .EPA 2500
ELILI -TIP| i Lill environmenta! violation 2008 EPA $12,000
ABBOTT CARCIQVASCULAR SYSTEMS Abbatt Laboratories envinanmental violation am EPA $£12.000
AMGEN Amgen environmental violation 20085 EPA $11.600
workp!
AAIPHARMA SERVICES CORP. Alcami . ﬂ‘D ace safety or health 2013 OSsHA $11,550
= viotation
Schering Flough Produdts, LL.C Merck enviranmental violation 2010 EPA $11,500
STERILMER, INC. Johnson & Johnsen @@Tam safely or hoalth 2006 OSHA 278
violation .
fizer Inc Plizer railroad safety violation 2002 FRA §11.250
GENENTECH Roche workplaca safely o et po0n  oswA 511,240
violation
SIGMA-ALDRICH Merck KGaA (EMD) aviation safety violation 2013 FAA £11,000
1!
PHIBRO-TECH, INC. Phibro Animal Hezith workplace safety orfeath 5000 OSHA 050
violation
al d Co Inc. Marck labor relations vialation 2009 NLRB $10710
Alere San Diego inc. Abbott Laboratorias wage and hour.viclation 2017 WHD 572
workplace saft
SIGMA-ALDRICH CORPORATION Merck KGaA (EMB) wu:::m ety ar haaith 2012 OSHA $16,115
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i PRODUCTS, ING. Perigo envirenmental violation 2013  EPA 30,880 (
ACTAVIS,INC. Allergan envircnmental violation 205 EPA £30,800
workp! fely or heal
ALCON RESEARCH, 1TD Novartis rorkplace safely ™ 2010 osHA $30300
violation
SIGMA-ALORICH Merck KGaa (EMD) aviation safety violation T o20m FAA $30,000
ABBVIELTD - AbbVie efvironmental viciation 2006 EPA $30.000
Alpharma-inc. {Chicago Heights) . oetis environmental violation 2006 EPA $29.737
PHARMACHA & UP.IOHN CARIBE Pfizer environmental violation 2001 EPA 27,168
orf Dodge Animal Healll Zostis economic sanction violation 2004 OFAC $26.956
NOVOZYMES BIOLOGICALS, ING ovo_A/! environmental viclation 2008 EPA $26,797
ALPHARMA ANIMAL HEALTH COMPANY Zostis WoKplace safely orNSEN 2001 osHA 525600
ABBOTT LABQRATORIES Abhof | aboratories environmental violation, 2008 EPA $25033
Amphastar Pharmaceuticals Y ulicals wage and hour viclation 201 CALCO $25.000
WYETH PHARMAGEUTICALS COMPANY - OTC { pfizer environmental vislation 2000 EPA $25.000
KV Pharmaceutical Company N KV Pharmaceutical wage and hour violation 2011 WHD £24,820
Pfizer Pharmaceuticats Pfizer environmentzl violation 2010 EPA $24 850
Amgen_Ine, Amaen environmental violaticn 2007  EPA - $24.368
Aldrich Chemical Company LLC Merck KGaA (EMD) excise tax violation 2017  ATTTB $22.500
EE! 8] Phizer environmentat viplation 2005 EPA 22 500
& RE Merck environmental viclation 2004 EPA $21.500
340394171200284 I
EDIMMUNE TRIBUTION AstraZenecs anvironmental violation 2005 EPA $21.125 ‘
MERCK SHARP & DOHME - KENILWORTH Merck envirenmental violation 2003 EPA $21.000
HITE Al I Akom ne, envinonmental violation 2001 EPA $20.,500
PEIZER GLOBAL MANUFACTURING 090110003800128  Pfizer environmental vinlation 2006 EFA $20.113
lace safl
PHARMAVITE Otsuka Pramnaceulical,  YOPECR Al orheaith s ogmA 20,055
violation
Efizer Pharmaceuticals Lid. Pfizer environmental violafion 2004 EPA $20,025
Watsen Laboratories, Inc. Allergan environmental viclation 2004 EPA 520,000
en Manufacturing, Limi Amgen environmental vialation 2006 EPA $20,000
BRISTCL-MYERS SQUIBB Bristol-Myers Squlbb environmental violation 201 EFA 520,000
OLD SAWMILL HOLDINGS LI C Regeneron Phannaceuticals enviruru'nema!; violation 2005 EPA $20,000
Teva el workplace safety or health
PLIVA, INC..
¢ ndustries vinlation 003 OSHA #8775
TOL - MYER f DICAL IMAGI Bristol-Myers Squisb environmental violation 009  EPA $19.538
SHIRE PL.C Takeda Phammaceutical “_’Dm;_ﬂaee safeyy or haalth 20186 QOSHA $19.070
- N violation
CAMERIDGE MAJOR L ABORATORIES INC Alcami mator vehicie safety violation ~— 2006  FMCSA $18560
AMPHASTAR PHARMACEUTICALS ING Amphastar Pharmaceuticals ::m? safety ar nealth 2002 OSHA $18.500
ALPHARMA ANIMAL HEALTH COMPANY 2oells vi“;ﬂ:"a sefetyorheath o001 osHA $18,300
PHARMAVITE CORP Otsuka Phamacsutical workglace safety orhealth — o01  osHA 18300
- violation .
, {
IMPAX { ABORATORIES. NG Impa L aboratorles :‘D’g;* safetyorheafh  r  osma $16.000 -
St.jude Medical Inc Abbott Laboratories wage and hour violation 2008 WHD 817,662
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B | l istal- s Souibb emvironmental violation 2001 EPA $7.600
PHIBRO-TECH INC Phibro Animal Health woriglace safely orheallh o3 ogha §7.560
- violaton
ALDRICH CHEMICAL Merck KGaA {EMD} aviation safety violation 2016 FAA 57,500
lace safety or health
BIOGEN IDEC, INC Siogen ldec warkplace safety orh 2014 OSHA §7.500
violation
PHIBRO TECH Phibro_Animal Health environmental violation 2004 EPA 7,50
KING PHARMACEUTICALS Pfizer warkplace safety orhealth 5551 ogHA 57,200
violation
PEIZER, INC., Pfizer werkplace safety orneallh — on09  osHA $7.155
vielation
i warkplace safety or health
ETIS, L 015 SHA 4
ZOETIS, LLC Zoatis viclation 2 O $7,140
Teva Phamaceutical workplace safety or health
DURAMED PHARMACEUTICALS, INC, Indushies viclation 2001  OSHA $7,000
I
MALLINCKRODT INC, Mallinckrodt workpace safefy orhealfh 2000 osHA $7.000
violation
i
BAUSCH AND LOMB PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Bausch Heaalf :;I-:E:nm safety or health 2000 OSHA $7,000
SANOFI PASTEUR INC. Sarof workplace safetyornealih o514 osHA $7.000
violation
Biogen ldee Inc Biogen dee wage and hour viclation 2005 wHD §5,934
Phibra-Tech Ine. Ehi imaf Healt railroad safety violation 2006 FRA $5,800
!
HOSPIRA Prizer workplace safaty orhealll  oo0e  oshA $5.750
violation
)} saf: i
SCHWARZ PHARMA MANUFACTURING, INC. uce :zlr::;m ety or heslth 2010 OSHA £6.750
DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company Bristol-Myers Squibb economic sanctian viotafion 2004 OFAC £6,600
ALDRICH CHEMICAL Merck KGaA {(EMD) aviation safely violation 2010 FAA 8,500
Novartis Animat Health US, [nc. Novartis environmental violation 2006 EPA $6,500
EISAING, Eeai orkplace safetyorfealt — so10  oBHA 56,376
viclation
workplace safety or haal
CAMBREX CHARLES CITY, ING, Cambrex uiolr:gun ty or health 2007  OSHA $6,375
TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA INC va Phamacouical esirenmental vialatio 2005 EPA $6.200
- ndusties nmen "
KREMERS URBAN PHARMACEUTI N aft Co environmental violation 2015 _EPA $6,188
R T'S PET CARE PRODUCTS, INC, (5B, Peuigo environmental violation 2010 EPA $6.160
Ith
NOVARTIS CONSUMER HEALTH ING. Novartis :‘;:;‘EL‘T safety or hea 2013 OSHA 6,078
Celgene Corporation Celgens envircnmental violation 2013 EPA $6,035
Schering Corporation Merck Family and Medical Leave At 2006 WHD £5.000
Al 1 VIDIEN . . P
5100001700083 Mallinckrogt envirenmental violeion 2011 EPA $6,000
MERCK SHARP & D [l Y) . S
OHIME CORP (RAHWA Merck environmenta! violation 2009 EPA $6,000
340394171200314 .
MALLINCKRODT INC Mallinckrogt enviranmentat violatior 2008 EPA $6,000
E.R. SQUIBB & SONS, LLC, istol-Myers Squlbb enyiranmental violation 2013 EPA £5.950
Execuf i arexel tional Family and Medical Leave Act 2017  WHD £5.900
all
ANIKA THERAFEUTIES INC. Anika Therapeutics :zgliw safety or health 2013 OSHA $5.800
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1 plan admin] .
VALEANT PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, ING,  Bausch Health :::T:ﬁ;: an adminlstrator 2016 EBSA $10,001 [
BIOVAIL AMERICAS CORP. Bausch Health bensfit plan adminisiralor 2012 EBSA 001
- violation
CHERGKEE PHARMACEUTICALS Lt G Merck benefl plan edministator 2011 EBSA 001
- violation -
benefit plan admin
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION Hovartis vio']’:ﬁc:la" administrator 2006  EBSA 001
Mallinckrodt Mallingkrodt railroad safety violation 2007  FRA $10.000
erc) & Dohme Quimica da Pus Merck emaronmental violation 2007 EPA 10,000
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP (RAHWAY) ) -
I $10,000
94174200189 Merck environmental violation 2000 EPA
MERCHK & CO INC Merck environmental viciation- 2016 EPA $10,000
I
SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC. Sun Pharmaceuticals x;‘gﬂ:’e saityorbealh 016 osHA 520
al
IDEXX DISTRIBUTKON, ING, IDEXX Laboratories wodkplace safety of health 2017 OSHA 600
- viotation
ROCHE MOLECULAR SYSTEMS ING Roshs werkplace safety or hoalth 2002 OSHA 225
viclation
K PHARMACEUTICAL KV Phammaceical workplacs safety or healft 000 osHA $9.000
violation _
MILLIPOR | i3 Merck KGaA {EMD) enviranmental violation 2000 EPA $5.000
Global Strategic Pariners LLG Celgens motorvehicle safely viclaion 2015 FMCSA $£8.680
Cody Labora!nries;nc Lannett Co. molor vehicle safety vialation 2018 FMCSA $8,510
NOVOZYMES BIDLOGICAL S, INC Novo A/5 envirenmental violation 2018 EPA $8,400
EME Chemicals, Inc. Merck KGaa (EMD) econemic sanction violatian 2007 OFAC $8,250 |
f heal
ALEXION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. Alexion Phermageuticals ::Z:’;“ safetyorheah .1 ogHA $8.213
Schering-Plough Merck labaor relations violation 2007 NLRB $8,200
E.R. Squibtbh & Sons LLC istol-| ulbb environmental violation 2008 EPA $8.125
SHIRE GORP Takeda Phamaceutical ::mim safety or health 2002 OSHA 58,100
SIGMA-ALDRICH INC e MD! aviation safety viclation 2013 FAA $8.000
MERCK & CO BRANCHBUR Merck snvironmenta] violation 2003 EPA $8.000
T jeal
ACTAVIS ELIZABETHLLC 2va Pnarmaceutica environmentat violation 2006 EPA $6,000
Industries
TEVA BRANDED PHARMMALVERN eva Fhamaceut environmental viofation 2003 EPA $8.000
Industrigs
Janssen Pharmmaceutica ing Johnson & Johnscn environmental violation 2004 EPA $7.700
EMD CHEMICALS INCORPORATED Merck KGaA (EMD motof vehicle safely viclation 2006 FMCSA 57,614
RISTOL-MYERS SOUISB CO Bristol-Myers Squibh environmental vialation 2001 EPA 600
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ACTAVIS ELIZABETH LLG Teva Phanmace(tical emvironmental violztion 2005 EPA 55,300
Ihdustries
GILEAD SCIENGES Gilead Sciences workpiace safety orhealth — o00n  osHA 85700
- - violation
PHIBRO-TECH, INC. Phibro Animal Haalth railroad safaty violation 2009 FRA 85650
wuorkpl
NOVOZYMES BIOLGGICALS, INC, Nowp ATS vorkplace safety orhealll 003 osHA 5610
e violation
ICN Pharmaeeuticals, Inc Bausch Health econamic sanction viclation 2004 OFAC $£5500
ND ERY on & Johnsg aviation safety vialation 2010 FAA £5500
RE ERON PHARMACUETICALS Regeneron Phammaceuticals  environmental violation 2010 EPA 55,500
workplace safety or health
AMGEN SF, LLi 2013  OSHA 400
C Amcen victation 1 $5.400
GLAXOSMITHKLINE COLLEGEVILLE FAC GlaxoSmithKline environmental violation 2017 EPA $5.259
TH ING - Johnsen & Johnson enviranmendal violation 2009  EPA $5.250
Acsto Aoriculfural Chemical Comaration Aceto environmental violation 2014  EPA $5,100
SIGMA-AL DIRICH, INC Merck KEah {(EMD) aviation safety violation 2017 FAA 5,000
Teva Pharmaceutical workplace safefy or health
TEVA SICOR 2005 §5,000
- Industries vielation osHA
TEVA PHARMACEUTICAL 2va Phaimaceytical workplace safety orhealh 000 osHA $5000
nd 1} violation
or heal
PERRIGO COMEANY OF SOUTH CAROLINA Perving :::2:% safety of health 2008  OSHA 5,000
TR Merck KGaa (EMD) enviroamental viclation 2000 EPA $5.000
NOVID NORDISK BIOCHEM, N.A, INC Novo AIS environmental violatian 2000 EPA $5.000
LP NC. Zoetis environmental viclation 2000 EPA $5.000
HIBRO- H, IN Bhibro Animal Heall environmental violation 2000 EPA $5.000
HARMACIA & UPJOHN (PEU) - KAPI AND EMU Pfizer environmental violation 2004 EPA $£5.000
drich Chemical Merck KGaA (FMD) environmenial vialation 2018 EPA $5.000
drich ica Merck KGaA (EMD) environmental violation 2018 EPA $5.000
ABBOTT CARDIOVASCUHL AR SYSTEMS Abbolt Lsboratories eavirenmental vialation 2008 EPA $5,000
NOVARTIS CONSUMER HEALTH, INC. Novartis environmental violation 2000 EPA $5.000
R! -MYER =1 PAN Bristol-| uif envirenmentat viclation 2000 EPA 5,000
lohnso ohn Johnson & Johnson environmantal viotation 2004 EPA 5,000
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